





Baramba P.S. Case No.39 of 2025 for commission of offence punishable under Sections 318(4), 296, 115(2), 351(2) and 3(5) of BNS.

5. Learned counsel for the parties, on instructions, submit that taking into account the nature of allegations and counter allegations, they are agreeable for exploring the possibility of settlement through ADR by way of mediation. Accordingly, the matter is sent for mediation. The learned co-ordinator is requested to appoint a mediator to try to resolve the dissension between the parties for which they will appear before the learned Mediator on 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

6. List this matter on 12.05.2025 along with the report of the mediator.

7. Learned counsel for the State is called upon to obtain the Case Diary and instructions in the meanwhile.

8. As an interim measure, it is directed that the Petitioners shall not be taken into custody in connection with the aforesaid case till the next date.

9. It is needless to say that the Petitioners shall cooperate with the Investigating Agency.

**(V. NARASINGH)**  
**Judge**

Jina