



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

ABLAPL No.3133 of 2025

Abhay Kumar Nayak & others **Petitioners**

Mr. R. N. Panda, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha **Opposite Party**

Mr. S.K. Lenka, ASC

Mr. A. Bhuyan, Advocate for informant

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

24.03.2026

Order

No.

02.

1. On behalf of Mr. Panda, learned counsel for the petitioners, an adjournment is requested. Mr. Bhuyan, learned counsel for the informant opposed any such adjournment by claiming that the petitioners are enjoining the interim order dated 25th March, 2025 when they have received the entire of the compensation amount even including the share of the informant but since Mr. Panda, learned counsel for the petitioners is not available today, an adjournment is requested on his behalf, hence, hearing of the matter is adjourned to 30th March, 2026 for final order. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be entertained on the date fixed.

2. Interim order passed by this Court shall remain in force till the next date of hearing.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge